No. UH/Acad/EE/2021/56

University of Hyderabad

Central University P.O., Hyderabad - 500046

NOTIFICATION

O/o. the Controller of Examinations

Dated: 05-Oct-2021

Admissions 2021-2022 - List of Candidates shortlisted for admission counselling to to M.A. Communication

(Media Studies)

The following candidates have been shortlisted for admission counselling, in order of merit, based on their
performance in the entrance examination for admission to the first semester of M.A. Communication (Media
Studies) in the Sarojni Naidu School of Arts and Communication during the Academic Year 2021-2022 subject
to fulfilling the minimum qualifications for admission and other conditions given in the Prospectus for 2021-2022

S.No HT No.

Name

General Category

1 + 25381005
2 29381040
3 31381009
4 29381034
5 23381001
6 # 29381004
7 24381004
8 29381011
9 33381038
10 33381034
11 29381050
12 29381021
13 * 34381034
14 44381003
15 32381002
16 34381042
17 @ 41381009
18 # 24381005
19 # 26381051
20 11381103
21 41381001
22 34381048
23 33381031
24 34381041
25 34381029
26 34381059
27 38381002
28 38381003
29 33381010
30 28381005
31 25381007
32 29381032

*=SC, ** = ST, # = OBC, @ = EWS, *** Physically Challenged,

LAVANYA RANA

REVU SURESH

PALLAVI DEY
NIVEDYAP T
ABDULLAH KAZMI
AJAYPAL CHOUDHARY
PREMPRATIM PRADHAN
AYANABHA BANERJEE
KARTHIKA J

GOPIKA P

VICKY KUMAR CHAURASIA
HEMLATA RAWAT

LONI DAS

ASHMITA KUMARI
HIMANSHI BATHLA
PURBASHA GIRI

PERAM PRAVALIKA
SUMEDHA SUBHADARSHINI
SHAMMA

P SWAPNA
BHOJANNAGARI MUKUND
RIYA DE SARKAR

DIYA MARIA GEORGE
PRANJUL SINGH
DEBRUP CHAUDHURI
SRESTHA SARKAR
ANOUSHKA ROBERTS
RITIKA KASHYAP
ANAGHA BABU

VARUN R

SHAUN JOE JACOB
NIKHIL KUMAR JHA

+ = Wards of Defence Personnel



33
34
35
36

© 0O N O O~ WN P

e e L o =
~N o o~ WNEREO

© 00 N O Ol WNPEFP ONO O WN P

NP R R R R R R R R R
O © O ~NO UM WDNRO

Reserved
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
* 4+
*
*
*
*
*
*k
*%
*k
*%
*k
*%
*k
#
#
#
#
#
#
#
#
#
#
#
#
#
#
#
#
#
#
#
#

33381050
34381016
33381051
26381013

34381034
11381096
51381002
11381030
11381077
26381034
34381015
53381006
11381078
11381053
51381006
34381008
34381040
39381003
11381052
34381037
33381054
30381003
11381048
11381021
11381158
31381007
48381003
11381079
11381065
29381004
24381005
26381051
51381008
33381046
33381021
29381041
33381008
26381042
26381039
51381004
51381001
33381035
33381055
29381015
11381004
26381024
29381018
40381001
33381027

PRIYANANDANA A N
ARCHISHMAN GANGULY
ROHAN DUTT

ANAKHA P B

LONI DAS

NAKKA HRIDAY

CHIKATLA YASHWANTH CHAND
CHETAN ASHISH

MAINA MANGA

M S SREEHARI

ANYAJA MONDAL
PALLERLA RASAGNA
MAKEY UDDEEP VARDHAN
JAYAKAR T

KATIKIDALA LAXMI VENKATA SAI SANDEEP
AMITABHA BISWAS
POULAMI SAHA
KUDUTHALA AKSHITHA RATHNAM
JANGA KRISHNA LATHA
NAIRITA MALIK
VYSAKH P SASI
PAOJAKHUP GUITE

HARISH ANGADI

BHUKYA SHIVANI
VANKUDOTH MOHAN
MARINA DAI

K L JAHNAVI

MALOTH KARTHEEK
KETHIRI UMESH CHANDRA
AJAYPAL CHOUDHARY
SUMEDHA SUBHADARSHINI
SHAMMA
SARVASIDDI KAVYA SREE KEERTHANA
MOHAMMED SAGID K K
ASWINI TV

RUPALI RANJAN

ALIYAZ S

NUHA FATHIMA ALAM
MUHAMMED SABEEL K K
GDSVVSSSADWITH
AKOJU MANIKANTA

HAFIZ KM

XAVIOUR R

DEVIKA LAKSHMI

ADIL SHAH

HANIYA SENAM

FAZAL RAHIM

AMISHA TEMBHARE
DEESHITH S DINESH

*=SC, ** = ST, # = OBC, @ = EWS, *** Physically Challenged, + =Wards of Defence Personnel



21 # 11381028 CH SAITEJA

22 # 33381002 ABHINAV C

23 # 26381007 AFRIN FATHIMA N

24 # 48381004 K RAYHAAN SHAREEF

25 # 26381050 SHAHANA MT

26 # 33381045 MEGHA PRASANNA KUMAR
27 # 26381040 NIHALA SHERIN

28 # 11381017 BADHEY BHARATH

29 # o+ 33381048 PARVANA KB

30 # 11381097 NANNAPURAJU NIRNITHA
31 # 11381109 PENDEM SUMANTH

1 @ 41381009 PERAM PRAVALIKA

2 @ 29381020 HARSH SHUKLA

3 @ 42381005 INDIRA NANDINI ADITYA

4 @ 50381007 SATYAM KUMAR RAI

5 @ 29381005 ANSHUL CHUAHAN

6 @ 11381024 BONDILA SANJAY PRASAD
7 @ + 36381011 SHASHANK TIWARI

8 @ 36381005 NAVEEN KUMAR TRIPATHI
9 @ 42381003 ASHISH RAJ

10 @ 51381005 GOPALASETTI RAJESH

11 @ 42381010 MD FAIZAN

12 @ 11381067 KOLA DIVYA

13 @ 11381072 M CHIRANJEEVI REDDY

1 el 11381026 BUCHAMPALLY SAIKIRAN REDDY
2 ok 11381047 GURRAPU RAKESH

1 + 25381005 LAVANYA RANA

2 + 33381012 ANJALI'S

3 + 11381090 MONISA KOLLA

4 + 49381005 VUYYURU ANUSHA

5 + 33381043 MEENAKSHI B

Information and Instructions for the Shortlisted

1. In case of tie in the marks obtained in the entrance exam after the first criterion, it will be resolved by applying the
criterions given below at the time of admission. (The above will be applicable only when two or more candidates obtain
the same marks in the entrance exam and compete for one seat.)

a. First criterion: Marks obtained in Part - A of Entrance Exam (if applicable).

b. Second criterion: Marks obtained by the candidates in the qualifying degree/preceding examination. If the final result
is not available, then the marks up to the previous year/semester will be considered.

c. Third criterion: Marks obtained in the degree examination/public examination immediately preceding the qualifying
degree examination.

d. Fourth criterion: Marks obtained in the next lower public examination.

2. All candidates shortlisted for admission will be required to upload scanned copy of certificates at:
https://admissions2020.uohyd.ac.in:824/ before 2:00 PM, 09-10-2021. Certificates are to be uploaded in pdf/jpeg
formats only. The last date for uploading the Provisional Certificate of the qualifying degree and the TC and MC is till
31-12-2021. All candidates are required to pay Rs.13975 towards the admission fee for the first semester of the
course. The SC/ST candidates from the State of Telangana with parental income less than Rs.2,00,000/- are required
to pay Rs.4025 based on the income certificate issued on or after 1-4-2021. In case if the candidate does not have the
income certificate, he/she has to pay the fees in full and claim the reimbursement after getting the income certificate.
All PH candidates are required to pay Rs.4025.

3. The shortlisted candidates should pay the prescribed admission fee before the above deadline. The

*=SC, ** = ST, # = OBC, @ = EWS, *** Physically Challenged, + =Wards of Defence Personnel



portal for certificate uploading and fee payment will freeze after the grace time at 11:59 PM on 09-10-2021 and no
opportunity will be given further.

4. (a) The candidates under reserved category, i.e. SC, ST, PH and wards of Defence Personnel (Son/Daughter of
Personnel working in Indian Army/Navy/Airforce and Indian Coast Guard under Ministry of Defence, Govt. of India)
should upload the certificate in the prescribed format issued by a competent authority (Zila Sainik Welfare Boards or
Service Certificate showing the child as Dependent issued by the Commanding Officer/Equivalent Officer of the unit) in
support of their claim without which their claim will not be considered and their candidature will be summarily rejected.

(b) OBC candidates are required to upload the latest OBC certificate (obtained on or after 1.4.2018) in the format
prescribed by Govt. Of India (Click to download the OBC Certificate Format).

(c) EWS candidates shall be required to submit the EWS certificate in the Govt. of India format in support for their
claim for EWS seat (Click to download the EWS Certificate Format).

5. No further time beyond the deadline mentioned above will be granted for submission of any document. If the seats
remain vacant in the current round the same will be carried forward to the subsequent rounds.

6. Provisional Admission will be granted to the candidates in their order of merit after verification of the academic
credentials and the other documents, as applicable.

7. If the candidates after paying the fee could not secure a seat, the admission fee paid by him/her will be refunded to
the respective bank details provided after the closing date of the University Admissions 2021 i.e. 18-10-2021.

8. In all case of disputes and unforeseen/contingency circumstances, the decision of the University will be final. Any
form of canvassing/malpractice will lead to disqualification/cancellation of candidature.

Brief Checklist for the Candidates for Uploading the Documents and Payment of fees

1. Carefully read and check the minimum eligibility criteria of the course applied for and ensure that you meet the
same. (Click for Prospectus)

2. Keep soft copy of all your academic credentials and Category certificate (if applicable)

3. If belong to OBC or EWS category ensure that you possess the certificate in Govt. of India format. Please note
that state BC certificates are not OBC Certificate and will not be accepted.

4. Keep your fee payment modes ready.

5. Log on to the e-gov portal for certificate upload and fee payment. Click:
https://admissions2020.uohyd.ac.in:824/

6. Carefully upload your documents and carefully read the mandatory declarations and undertakings. Check and
submit.

7. Pay your fees online via online banking/debit card/credit card. Please note that all refunds will be done to the bank
accounts of the candidate/parent. Carefully enter the bank details to which fee refund is to be made in case
admission is not confirmed. Keep a copy of your fee transaction statement for proof and future reference.

8. Wait for communication from the University. Candidates granted provisional admission will receive official
communication from the University to the registered email ID along with UoH student portal login details for
downloading Provisional Admit Card and Student ID card.

9. Fees paid by the Candidates those who could not secure a seat will be refunded after the closing date of the UoH
admissions 2021 i.e. 18" October, 2021.

10. Physical verification of all the certificates will be done once the University reopens for the students.

Cancellation/Withdrawal of Admission

*=SC, ** = ST, # = OBC, @ = EWS, *** Physically Challenged, + =Wards of Defence Personnel



1. In case of cancellation/Withdrawal of admission, admitted students have to apply in the e-Gov portal quoting
adequate reasons.

2. Refund policy of the University of Hyderabad as mentioned in the prospectus. UGC guidelines in this regard will
be strictly followed for the fee refunds.

Devesh Nigam
Controller of Examination

*=SC, ** = ST, # = OBC, @ = EWS, *** Physically Challenged, + =Wards of Defence Personnel



