

## University of Hyderabad

Central University P.O., Hyderabad - 500046



No. UH/Acad/EE/2021/56

(Media Studies)

O/o. the Controller of Examinations

Dated:

05-Oct-2021

NOTIFICATION

Admissions 2021-2022 - List of Candidates shortlisted for admission counselling to to M.A. Communication

The following candidates have been shortlisted for admission counselling, in order of merit, based on their performance in the entrance examination for admission to the first semester of M.A. Communication (Media Studies) in the Sarojni Naidu School of Arts and Communication during the Academic Year 2021-2022 subject

to fulfilling the minimum qualifications for admission and other conditions given in the Prospectus for 2021-2022

S.No		HT No.	Name	
General Category				
1		+ 25381005	LAVANYA RANA	
2		29381040	REVU SURESH	
3		31381009	PALLAVI DEY	
4		29381034	NIVEDYA P T	
5		23381001	ABDULLAH KAZMI	
6	#	29381004	AJAYPAL CHOUDHARY	
7		24381004	PREMPRATIM PRADHAN	
8		29381011	AYANABHA BANERJEE	
9		33381038	KARTHIKA J	
10		33381034	GOPIKA P	
11		29381050	VICKY KUMAR CHAURASIA	
12		29381021	HEMLATA RAWAT	
13	*	34381034	LONI DAS	
14		44381003	ASHMITA KUMARI	
15		32381002	HIMANSHI BATHLA	
16		34381042	PURBASHA GIRI	
17	@	41381009	PERAM PRAVALIKA	
18	#	24381005	SUMEDHA SUBHADARSHINI	
19	#	26381051	SHAMMA	
20		11381103	P SWAPNA	
21		41381001	BHOJANNAGARI MUKUND	
22		34381048	RIYA DE SARKAR	
23		33381031	DIYA MARIA GEORGE	
24		34381041	PRANJUL SINGH	
25		34381029	DEBRUP CHAUDHURI	
26		34381059	SRESTHA SARKAR	
27		38381002	ANOUSHKA ROBERTS	
28		38381003	RITIKA KASHYAP	
29		33381010	ANAGHA BABU	
30		28381005	VARUN R	
31		25381007	SHAUN JOE JACOB	
32		29381032	NIKHIL KUMAR JHA	

<sup>\*=</sup>SC, \*\* = ST, # = OBC, @ = EWS, \*\*\* Physically Challenged, + = Wards of Defence Personnel

33		33381050	PRIYANANDANA A N
34		34381016	ARCHISHMAN GANGULY
35		33381051	ROHAN DUTT
36		26381013	ANAKHA P B
	Reserved		
1	*	34381034	LONI DAS
2	*	11381096	NAKKA HRIDAY
3	*	51381002	CHIKATLA YASHWANTH CHAND
4	*	11381030	CHETAN ASHISH
5	*	11381077	MAINA MANGA
6	*	26381034	M S SREEHARI
7	*	34381015	ANYAJA MONDAL
8	*	53381006	PALLERLA RASAGNA
9	*	11381078	MAKEY UDDEEP VARDHAN
10	*	11381053	JAYAKAR T
11	*	51381006	KATIKIDALA LAXMI VENKATA SAI SANDEEP
12	*	34381008	AMITABHA BISWAS
13	* +	34381040	POULAMI SAHA
14	*	39381003	KUDUTHALA AKSHITHA RATHNAM
15	*	11381052	JANGA KRISHNA LATHA
16	*	34381037	NAIRITA MALIK
17	*	33381054	VYSAKH P SASI
1	**	30381003	PAOJAKHUP GUITE
2	**	11381048	HARISH ANGADI
3	**	11381021	BHUKYA SHIVANI
4	**	11381158	VANKUDOTH MOHAN
5	**	31381007	MARINA DAI
6	**	48381003	K L JAHNAVI
7	**	11381079	MALOTH KARTHEEK
8	**	11381065	KETHIRI UMESH CHANDRA
1	#	29381004	AJAYPAL CHOUDHARY
2	#	24381005	SUMEDHA SUBHADARSHINI
3	#	26381051	SHAMMA
4	#	51381008	SARVASIDDI KAVYA SREE KEERTHANA
5	#	33381046	MOHAMMED SAGID K K
6	#	33381021	ASWINI TV
7	#	29381041	RUPALI RANJAN
8	#	33381008	ALIYA Z S
9	#	26381042	NUHA FATHIMA ALAM
10	#	26381039	MUHAMMED SABEEL K K
11	#	51381004	G D S V V S S SADWITH
12	#	51381001	AKOJU MANIKANTA
13	#	33381035	HAFIZ K M
14	#	33381055	XAVIOUR R
15	#	29381015	DEVIKA LAKSHMI
16	#	11381004	ADIL SHAH
17	#	26381024	HANIYA SENAM
18	#	29381018	FAZAL RAHIM
19	#	40381001	AMISHA TEMBHARE
20	#	33381027	DEESHITH S DINESH

<sup>\*=</sup>SC, \*\* = ST, # = OBC, @ = EWS, \*\*\* Physically Challenged, + = Wards of Defence Personnel

21	#		11381028	CH SAI TEJA
22	#		33381002	ABHINAV C
23	#		26381007	AFRIN FATHIMA N
24	#		48381004	K RAYHAAN SHAREEF
25	#		26381050	SHAHANA MT
26	#		33381045	MEGHA PRASANNA KUMAR
27	#		26381040	NIHALA SHERIN
28	#		11381017	BADHEY BHARATH
29	#	+	33381048	PARVANA KB
30	#		11381097	NANNAPURAJU NIRNITHA
31	#		11381109	PENDEM SUMANTH
1	@		41381009	PERAM PRAVALIKA
2	@		29381020	HARSH SHUKLA
3	@		42381005	INDIRA NANDINI ADITYA
4	@		50381007	SATYAM KUMAR RAI
5	@		29381005	ANSHUL CHUAHAN
6	@		11381024	BONDILA SANJAY PRASAD
7	@	+	36381011	SHASHANK TIWARI
8	@		36381005	NAVEEN KUMAR TRIPATHI
9	@		42381003	ASHISH RAJ
10	@		51381005	GOPALASETTI RAJESH
11	@		42381010	MD FAIZAN
12	@		11381067	KOLA DIVYA
13	@		11381072	M CHIRANJEEVI REDDY
1		***	11381026	BUCHAMPALLY SAIKIRAN REDDY
2		***	11381047	GURRAPU RAKESH
1		+	25381005	LAVANYA RANA
2		+	33381012	ANJALI S
3		+	11381090	MONISA KOLLA
4		+	49381005	VUYYURU ANUSHA
5		+	33381043	MEENAKSHI B

## Information and Instructions for the Shortlisted

- 1. In case of tie in the marks obtained in the entrance exam after the first criterion, it will be resolved by applying the criterions given below at the time of admission. (The above will be applicable only when two or more candidates obtain the same marks in the entrance exam and compete for one seat.)
- a. First criterion: Marks obtained in Part A of Entrance Exam (if applicable).
- b. Second criterion: Marks obtained by the candidates in the qualifying degree/preceding examination. If the final result is not available, then the marks up to the previous year/semester will be considered.
- c. Third criterion: Marks obtained in the degree examination/public examination immediately preceding the qualifying degree examination.
- d. Fourth criterion: Marks obtained in the next lower public examination.
- 2. All candidates shortlisted for admission will be required to upload scanned copy of certificates at: <a href="https://admissions2020.uohyd.ac.in:824/">https://admissions2020.uohyd.ac.in:824/</a> before 2:00 PM, 09-10-2021. Certificates are to be uploaded in pdf/jpeg formats only. The last date for uploading the Provisional Certificate of the qualifying degree and the TC and MC is till 31-12-2021. All candidates are required to pay Rs.13975 towards the admission fee for the first semester of the course. The SC/ST candidates from the State of Telangana with parental income less than Rs.2,00,000/- are required to pay Rs.4025 based on the income certificate issued on or after 1-4-2021. In case if the candidate does not have the income certificate, he/she has to pay the fees in full and claim the reimbursement after getting the income certificate. All PH candidates are required to pay Rs.4025.
- 3. The shortlisted candidates should pay the prescribed admission fee before the above deadline. The

portal for certificate uploading and fee payment will freeze after the grace time at 11:59 PM on 09-10-2021 and no opportunity will be given further.

- 4. (a) The candidates under reserved category, i.e. SC, ST, PH and wards of Defence Personnel (Son/Daughter of Personnel working in Indian Army/Navy/Airforce and Indian Coast Guard under Ministry of Defence, Govt. of India) should upload the certificate in the prescribed format issued by a competent authority (Zila Sainik Welfare Boards or Service Certificate showing the child as Dependent issued by the Commanding Officer/Equivalent Officer of the unit) in support of their claim without which their claim will not be considered and their candidature will be summarily rejected.
- (b) OBC candidates are required to upload the latest OBC certificate (obtained on or after 1.4.2018) in the format prescribed by Govt. Of India (Click to download the OBC Certificate Format).
- (c) EWS candidates shall be required to submit the EWS certificate in the Govt. of India format in support for their claim for EWS seat (Click to download the EWS Certificate Format).
- 5. No further time beyond the deadline mentioned above will be granted for submission of any document. If the seats remain vacant in the current round the same will be carried forward to the subsequent rounds.
- 6. Provisional Admission will be granted to the candidates in their order of merit after verification of the academic credentials and the other documents, as applicable.
- 7. If the candidates after paying the fee could not secure a seat, the admission fee paid by him/her will be refunded to the respective bank details provided after the closing date of the University Admissions 2021 i.e. 18-10-2021.
- 8. In all case of disputes and unforeseen/contingency circumstances, the decision of the University will be final. Any form of canvassing/malpractice will lead to disqualification/cancellation of candidature.

## Brief Checklist for the Candidates for Uploading the Documents and Payment of fees

- 1. Carefully read and check the minimum eligibility criteria of the course applied for and ensure that you meet the same. (Click for Prospectus)
- 2. Keep soft copy of all your academic credentials and Category certificate (if applicable)
- 3. If belong to OBC or EWS category ensure that you possess the certificate in Govt. of India format. Please note that state BC certificates are not OBC Certificate and will not be accepted.
- 4. Keep your fee payment modes ready.
- 5. Log on to the e-gov portal for certificate upload and fee payment. Click: https://admissions2020.uohyd.ac.in:824/
- 6. Carefully upload your documents and carefully read the mandatory declarations and undertakings. Check and submit.
- 7. Pay your fees online via online banking/debit card/credit card. Please note that all refunds will be done to the bank accounts of the candidate/parent. Carefully enter the bank details to which fee refund is to be made in case admission is not confirmed. Keep a copy of your fee transaction statement for proof and future reference.
- 8. Wait for communication from the University. Candidates granted provisional admission will receive official communication from the University to the registered email ID along with UoH student portal login details for downloading Provisional Admit Card and Student ID card.
- 9. Fees paid by the Candidates those who could not secure a seat will be refunded after the closing date of the UoH admissions 2021 i.e. 18<sup>th</sup> October, 2021.
- 10. Physical verification of all the certificates will be done once the University reopens for the students.

## Cancellation/Withdrawal of Admission

1. In case of cancellation/Withdrawal of adn	mission, admitted students	have to apply in the e-Gov	portal quoting
adequate reasons.			

2. Refund policy of the University of Hyderabad as mentioned in the prospectus. UGC guidelines in this regard will be strictly followed for the fee refunds.

Devesh Nigam Controller of Examination

<sup>\*=</sup>SC, \*\* = ST, # = OBC, @ = EWS, \*\*\* Physically Challenged, + = Wards of Defence Personnel